BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)
) MURs 7794 and 7689
Amanda Adkins for Congress and)
Robert Phillips III in his official)
capacity as treasurer; Amanda Adkins)

SECOND AMENDED CERTIFICATION

- I, Vicktoria J. Allen, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive session on December 14, 2021, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 6-0 to take the following actions in MURs 7794 and 7689:
 - 1. Merge MUR 7689 and MUR 7794.
 - 2. Dismiss the allegation that Amanda Adkins untimely filed her Statement of Candidacy in violation of 52 U.S.C. § 30102(e)(1) and C.F.R. § 101.1(a).
 - Dismiss the allegation that Amanda Adkins for Congress and Robert Phillips III in his official capacity as treasurer violated 11 C.F.R. § 103.3(a) by failing to deposit contribution checks within 10 days of receipt.
 - 4. Approve the Factual and Legal Analysis as circulated by Commissioner Weintraub on December 10, 2021 at 4:37 p.m.
 - 5. Approve the appropriate letters.
 - 6. Close the file.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Trainor, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

December 28, 2021
Date

Attest:

Vicktoria J. Allen Acting Deputy Secretary of the Commission